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University of Peshawar 

 

Humanities/General Science 

University College for Boys 

 Open Merit List  Session 2024-25 

 

 

Sr# Form# Applicant Name Father Name Obt. 
Marks 

Total 
Marks 

Agg. (%) Remarks 

1 24388 AFAQ KHAN GUL ANWAR 1118 1200 93.17  

2 9898 SALMAN KHAN MEENA GUL 1104 1200 92  

3 13043 HAMZA ALI KHAN ASKAR ALI 1100 1200 91.67  

4 21327 JAWAD AHMAD ALI JAN 988 1100 89.82  

5 26485 GULZEB HIJAB KHAN 1075 1200 89.58  

6 24453 IRFAN RAIS GUL RAIS KHAN 1068 1200 89  

7 11121 RIZWAN ULLAH KHIAL ZADA 1066 1200 88.83  

8 12441 ALI SHER TARIQ SHER 1060 1200 88.33  

9 24356 MOHSIN KHAN IMRAN KHAN 1054 1200 87.83  

10 24113 MUHAMMAD WAHEED 
MUHAMMAD 
RASHEED 1045 1200 87.08  

11 17339 MUHAMMAD JIBRAN AMIR NAWAB 1027 1200 85.58  

12 15646 HAIDER ALI JEHANZEB KHAN 1021 1200 85.08  

13 26411 MUHAMMAD ISRAR TAJMEEN KHAN 1019 1200 84.92  

14 14953 MUHAMMAD ATIF TAWKAL KHAN 1008 1200 84  

15 9651 ZAIN ALI KHAN SHEHZADA HAROON 1008 1200 84  

16 9672 REHAN ASHRAF 
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 
ALI 1003 1200 83.58  

17 18826 KASHAN AHMAD 
MUHAMMAD 
FAROOQ 1000 1200 83.33  

18 11912 M. SOHAIB KHAN MOHSIN ALI KHAN 995 1200 82.92  

19 10611 
SAYED MUHAMMAD 
SUBAYYAL SAIFUL MABOOD 990 1200 82.5  

20 26606 ABDUL QUDOOS MUHAMMAD RIAZ 987 1200 82.25 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

21 9124 QAMAR AMEER QADRI SHAMS SULEMAN 984 1200 82  

22 10356 
MUHAMMAD HAYYAN UR 
RAHMAN 

ATTA UR RAHMAN 
QURESHI 980 1200 81.67  



Page 2 of 3 

23 10361 
MUHAMMAD SUDAIS 
ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR 979 1200 81.58  

24 9088 IJAZ ULLAH ALEEM KHAN 974 1200 81.17  

25 18339 SAFI ULLAH ZAKIRULLAH 888 1100 80.73  

26 22621 BILAL ALI ALI AKBAR 957 1200 79.75  

27 11515 TASBEEH ULLAH WARIS KHAN 949 1200 79.08  

28 21896 MUHAMMAD UMAIR GUL SHAHZADA 942 1200 78.5  

29 11201 
MUHAMMAD HASNAIN 
DAUD DAUD KHAN 938 1200 78.17  

30 26302 UBAID SHAH MIAN SAID MAASH 936 1200 78  

31 14288 AMMAR AFRIDI ABID UR REHMAN 935 1200 77.92  

32 11956 M. ZAIN SAEED SAEED UR REHMAN 848 1100 77.09  

33 22062 WAHEED ALAM HAZRAT AMIR 836 1100 76  

34 9015 HAMMAD UR RAHMAN AMIR NAWAZ 910 1200 75.83  

35 22299 MUHAMMAD NABI HAZRAT UMAR 894 1200 74.5  

36 24690 ILHAZ KHAN LIAQAT ALI 793 1100 72.09 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

37 13339 ABDULLAH RAFIQ ABDUR RAFIQ 779 1100 70.82  

38 24851 SAYAM KHAN IHSAN ULLAH 839 1200 69.92  

39 22555 QASIM KHAN NISAR KHAN 768 1100 69.82  

40 6359 
MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA RA-
HEEL RAHEEL ANJUM 767 1100 69.73  

41 24700 MOHAMMAD ATIF MATI ULLAH 830 1200 69.17  

42 23489 ZEESHAN ALI HUSSAIN MAZHAR ALI 751 1100 68.27  

43 15357 HASSAN AHMAD ZULFIQAR AHMAD 786 1200 65.5  

44 24866 MALIK ABDUL AHAD KHALIL ASHFAQ AHMAD 784 1200 65.33  

45 24524 HASSAN SHAH HIDAYAT SHAH 780 1200 65  

46 18103 ABDULLAH FIDA FIDA HUSSAIN 774 1200 64.5  

47 21921 HUZAIFA BASHAR KHAIR UL BASHAR 752 1200 64.33 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

48 15073 
MUHAMMAD KASHAN MA-
LIK MUHAMMAD ISHAQ 700 1100 63.64  

49 22525 
MUHAMMAD IHTISHAM 
SHAHID SHAHID KHAN 741 1200 63.42 

Hafiz-e-
Quran 

50 19108 ABDUL WAHAB KHAN 
MUHAMMAD JALAL 
KHAN 704 1200 58.67  

51 23468 HAZRAT ALI JAVED JAVED KHAN 686 1200 57.17  

52 14322 SYED HAMID ALI SHAH SYED SHAMSUDDOHA 628 1100 57.09  
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53 25923 IHTISHAM SADEEQ MUHAMMAD SADEEQ 685 1200 57.08  

54 22124 MUHAMMAD SAAD PERVEZ KHAN 681 1200 56.75  

55 11063 MUBASHIR HAMID HAMID HUSSAIN 655 1200 54.58  

56 25899 SAMI ULLAH REHMAT HUSSAIN 640 1200 53.33  

57 25984 MUHAMMAD SANAN FAZAL QADEEM 626 1200 52.17  

58 17449 MUHAMMAD FAIZAN UMER HAYAT 555 1100 50.45  

59 15784 AMIR JAMIL ABDUL JAMIL 552 1200 46  

 

UOP Employees 

Sr# Form# Applicant Name Father Name 
Obt. 
Marks 

Total 
Agg. (%) Remarks 

Marks 

1 11515 TASBEEH ULLAH WARIS KHAN 949 1200 79.08   

2 24851 SAYAM KHAN IHSAN ULLAH 839 1200 69.92   

3 22555 QASIM KHAN NISAR KHAN 768 1100 69.82   

4 282 Abubakar Khalil M. Saddique 837 1200 69.75   

5 24524 HASSAN SHAH HIDAYAT SHAH 780 1200 65   

6 21921 HUZAIFA BASHAR KHAIR UL BASHAR 752 1200 64.33 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

7 22525 
MUHAMMAD IHTISHAM 
SHAHID 

SHAHID KHAN 741 1200 63.42 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

8 23468 HAZRAT ALI JAVED JAVED KHAN 686 1200 57.17   

9 25923 IHTISHAM SADEEQ 
MUHAMMAD 
SADEEQ 

685 1200 57.08   

10 22124 MUHAMMAD SAAD PERVEZ KHAN 681 1200 56.75   

11 11063 MUBASHIR HAMID HAMID HUSSAIN 655 1200 54.58   

12 25899 SAMI ULLAH REHMAT HUSSAIN 640 1200 53.33   

13 25984 MUHAMMAD SANAN FAZAL QADEEM 626 1200 52.17   

14 15784 AMIR JAMIL ABDUL JAMIL 552 1200 46   

 


